SOUTH CENTRAL LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER

COMBINED STAFF/MANAGER SALARY SCHEDULE 06/30/25

Job Title

Accountant |

Accountant !l

Advancement Officer
Administrative Secretary
Advocate

Autism Community Liaison
Case Management Support Coordinator
Chief Advancement Officer
Chief of Case Management
Chief of Clinical Services
Community Navigator
Community Navigator Support
Community Relations Specialist
Connections Care Coordinator
Connections Project Assistant
Connections Supervisor
Controller

Cultural Community Coordinator

Deaf and Hard Hearing Community Coordinator

Directive Compliance Manager

Early Start FRC Parent Educator

Early Start Outreach Coordinator

Early Start Service Coordinator

Early Start Service Coordinator Trainee
Education Specialist

Emergency Response Coordinator
Employment Specialist

Enhanced Case Management Coordinator

Executive Assistant

Facility Assistant

Fair Hearings/Govt Affairs Manager
Fair Hearings and Appeals Coordinator
Family Home Agency (FHA) Liaison
Family Resources Manager

Fiscal Assistant |

Fiscal Assistant Il

Fiscal Assistant Lead

Fiscal Monitor

Fiscal Services Manager

Fiscal Support Technician

Forensic Service Coordinator
Forensic and Court Liaison

HCBS Evaluator

Health and Safety Waiver Liaison
Housing and Resource Specialist
Human Resources Assistant
Human Resources Secretary
Imaging Project Supervisor
Information Support Specialist
Intake Assistant

IT Desktop Support Specialist
Junior Application Developer

Junior Network Engineer Specialist
LMS & Digital Coordinator

Law Enforcement Liaison

Medicaid Waiver Specialist

Rate Type

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Salary Range
$57,992 $84,876
$66,867 $97,989
$66,256 $97,086
$43,450 $63,390
$40,330 $58,781
$59,441 $87,017
$49,815 $72,794
$78,919 $115,795
$85,506 $125,527
$85,506 $125,527
$43,973 $53,086
$38,648 $46,614
$54,478 $79,685
$54,807 $80,171
$37,313 $54,324
$56,846 $83,183
$89,329 $131,175
$49,809 $72,786
$49,341 $72,095
$71,169 $103,540
$43,196 $54,665
$54,807 $80,171
$53,667 $78,486
$47,122 $56,914
$59,441 $87,017
$69,484 $101,856
$56,853 $83,193
$55,196 $80,745
$49,436 $72,234
$37,944 $55,257
$63,780 $93,427
$55,324 $83,424
$53,664 $78,482
$69,484 $101,856
$44,345 $64,713
$45,753 $66,794
$51,344 $75,054
$45,806 $66,872
$69,484 $101,856
$38,618 $56,252
$55,196 $80,745
$59,656 $87,335
$56,853 $83,193
$53,664 $78,482
$56,853 $83,193
$54,889 $80,292
$43,450 $63,390
$40,946 $59,692
$41,081 $59,890
$41,470 $63,405
$52,245 $76,385
$57,301 $83,855
$65,182 $96,304
$49,815 $72,794
$56,914 $83,283
$57,009 $83,424



SOUTH CENTRAL LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER

COMBINED STAFF/MANAGER SALARY SCHEDULE 06/30/25

Job Title
MIS Manager
Navigator
Navigator Specialist
Network Engineer Specialist
Office Assistant/Floater
Quality Assurance Monitor
Participant Choice Specialist
Placement Coordinator
Program Manager
Program Manager Il
Project Coordinator / HR Assistant
Purchasing / Facilities Supervisor
Psychologist - |
Psychologist - Manager
Quality Assurance Monitor
Receptionist |
Resource Developer
School Transition Liaison
Secretary |l
Senior Navigator Specialist
Senior Quality Assurance Monitor
Senior Resource Developer
Service Coordinator
Service Coordinator (Trainee)
SIR Risk Management Supervisor
SIR Risk Management/SIR Assistant
Talent and Development
Team Leader
Training Coordinator
Transfer Secretary
Vendor Support Coordinator/Assistant
Windows System Administrator
Director of Administration (CFO)
Director of Adult Services
Director of Children Services
Director of Clinical Services
Director of Community Services & Family Supports
Director of Human Resources/Legal Compliance
Executive Director

Rate Type
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Salary Range

$91,613
$49,685
$54,593
$76,226
$38,649
$53,667
$56,914
$56,914
$69,484
$73,548
$53,685
$59,692
$79,294
$86,917
$53,667
$37,449
$53,667
$59,441
$40,965
$79,312
$56,853
$59,080
$53,667
$47,122
$57,401
$49,815
$73,548
$56,914
$56,914
$41,470
$43,260
$57,301
$149,103
$142,222
$142,222
$142,222
$142,222
$124,127
$231,182

$134,549
$60,029
$62,932
$111,815
$56,297
$78,486
$83,283
$83,283
$101,856
$107,860
$78,513
$87,388
$116,348
$127,611
$78,486
$54,524
$78,486
$87,017
$62,621
$96,041
$83,193
$86,484
$78,486
$56,914
$84,003
$72,794
$107,860
$83,283
$83,283
$63,405
$69,407
$83,855
$220,294
$210,127
$210,127
$210,127
$210,127
$183,393
$341,561



