SOUTH CENTRAL LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER COMBINED STAFF/MANAGER SALARY SCHEDULE 06/30/25

Job Title	Rate Type	Salary Range		
Accountant I	Annual	\$57,992	3	\$84,876
Accountant II	Annual	\$66,867	2	\$97,989
Advancement Officer	Annual	\$66,256	=	\$97,086
Administrative Secretary	Annual	\$43,450	#	\$63,390
Advocate	Annual	\$40,330	-	\$58,781
Autism Community Liaison	Annual	\$59,441	~1	\$87,017
Case Management Support Coordinator	Annual	\$49,815	75	\$72,794
Chief Advancement Officer	Annual	\$78,919	5	\$115,795
Chief of Case Management	Annual	\$85,506	2	\$125,527
Chief of Clinical Services	Annual	\$85,506	23	\$125,527
Community Navigator	Annual	\$43,973	-	\$53,086
Community Navigator Support	Annual	\$38,648	\simeq	\$46,614
Community Relations Specialist	Annual	\$54,478	=	\$79,685
Connections Care Coordinator	Annual	\$54,807	-	\$80,171
Connections Project Assistant	Annual	\$37,313	75	\$54,324
Connections Supervisor	Annual	\$56,846	-	\$83,183
Controller	Annual	\$89,329	8	\$131,175
Cultural Community Coordinator	Annual	\$49,809	2	\$72,786
Deaf and Hard Hearing Community Coordinator	Annual	\$49,341	_	\$72,095
Directive Compliance Manager	Annual	\$71,169		\$103,540
Early Start FRC Parent Educator	Annual	\$43,196	=	\$54,665
Early Start Outreach Coordinator	Annual	\$54,807	5	\$80,171
Early Start Service Coordinator	Annual	\$53,667	5.	\$78,486
Early Start Service Coordinator Trainee	Annual	\$47,122	-	\$56,914
Education Specialist	Annual	\$59,441 \$60,484	-	\$87,017
Emergency Response Coordinator	Annual	\$69,484 \$56,953	2	\$101,856
Employment Specialist	Annual	\$56,853 \$55,106	2	\$83,193 \$80,745
Enhanced Case Management Coordinator	Annual Annual	\$55,196 \$49,436	į.	\$72,234
Executive Assistant Facility Assistant	Annual	\$37,944	-	\$55,257
Fair Hearings/Govt Affairs Manager	Annual	\$63,780	-	\$93,427
Fair Hearings and Appeals Coordinator	Annual	\$55,324	-	\$83,424
Family Home Agency (FHA) Liaison	Annual	\$53,664	2	\$78,482
Family Resources Manager	Annual	\$69,484	2	\$101,856
Fiscal Assistant I	Annual	\$44,345	-2	\$64,713
Fiscal Assistant II	Annual	\$45,753	+	\$66,794
Fiscal Assistant Lead	Annual	\$51,344	$\pm i$	\$75,054
Fiscal Monitor	Annual	\$45,806	70	\$66,872
Fiscal Services Manager	Annual	\$69,484	=	\$101,856
Fiscal Support Technician	Annual	\$38,618	=	\$56,252
Forensic Service Coordinator	Annual	\$55,196	2	\$80,745
Forensic and Court Liaison	Annual	\$59,656	-	\$87,335
HCBS Evaluator	Annual	\$56,853	~	\$83,193
Health and Safety Waiver Liaison	Annual	\$53,664	-	\$78,482
Housing and Resource Specialist	Annual	\$56,853	*	\$83,193
Human Resources Assistant	Annual	\$54,889	50	\$80,292
Human Resources Secretary	Annual	\$43,450	.07	\$63,390
Imaging Project Supervisor	Annual	\$40,946 \$41,081	100	\$59,692 \$59,890
Information Support Specialist	Annual Annual	\$41,470	-	\$63,405
Intake Assistant	Annual	\$52,245	R	\$76,385
IT Desktop Support Specialist	Annual	\$52,243 \$57,301	В	\$83,855
Junior Application Developer Junior Network Engineer Specialist	Annual	\$65,182	-	\$96,304
LMS & Digital Coordinator	Annual	\$49,815		\$72,794
Law Enforcement Liaison	Annual	\$56,914	-	\$83,283
Medicaid Waiver Specialist	Annual	\$57,009	-	\$83,424
•				

SOUTH CENTRAL LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER COMBINED STAFF/MANAGER SALARY SCHEDULE 06/30/25

Job Title	Rate Type	Salary Range		
MIS Manager	Annual	\$91,613	-	\$134,549
Navigator	Annual	\$49,685	-	\$60,029
Navigator Specialist	Annual	\$54,593	-	\$62,932
Network Engineer Specialist	Annual	\$76,226	-	\$111,815
Office Assistant/Floater	Annual	\$38,649	-	\$56,297
Quality Assurance Monitor	Annual	\$53,667	-	\$78,486
Participant Choice Specialist	Annual	\$56,914	-	\$83,283
Placement Coordinator	Annual	\$56,914	-	\$83,283
Program Manager	Annual	\$69,484	-	\$101,856
Program Manager II	Annual	\$73,548	-	\$107,860
Project Coordinator / HR Assistant	Annual	\$53,685	-	\$78,513
Purchasing / Facilities Supervisor	Annual	\$59,692	-	\$87,388
Psychologist - I	Annual	\$79,294	-	\$116,348
Psychologist - Manager	Annual	\$86,917	-	\$127,611
Quality Assurance Monitor	Annual	\$53,667	-	\$78,486
Receptionist I	Annual	\$37,449	-	\$54,524
Resource Developer	Annual	\$53,667	-	\$78,486
School Transition Liaison	Annual	\$59,441	-	\$87,017
Secretary II	Annual	\$40,965	-	\$62,621
Senior Navigator Specialist	Annual	\$79,312	-	\$96,041
Senior Quality Assurance Monitor	Annual	\$56,853	-	\$83,193
Senior Resource Developer	Annual	\$59,080	-	\$86,484
Service Coordinator	Annual	\$53,667	-	\$78,486
Service Coordinator (Trainee)	Annua!	\$47,122	-	\$56,914
SIR Risk Management Supervisor	Annual	\$57,401	-	\$84,003
SIR Risk Management/SIR Assistant	Annual	\$49,815	-	\$72,794
Talent and Development	Annual	\$73,548	-	\$107,860
Team Leader	Annual	\$56,914	-	\$83,283
Training Coordinator	Annual	\$56,914	-	\$83,283
Transfer Secretary	Annual	\$41,470	-	\$63,405
Vendor Support Coordinator/Assistant	Annual	\$43,260	-	\$69,407
Windows System Administrator	Annual	\$57,301	-	\$83,855
Director of Administration (CFO)	Annual	\$149,103	-	\$220,294
Director of Adult Services	Annual	\$142,222	-	\$210,127
Director of Children Services	Annual	\$142,222	-	\$210,127
Director of Clinical Services	Annual	\$142,222	-	\$210,127
Director of Community Services & Family Supports	Annual	\$142,222	-	\$210,127
Director of Human Resources/Legal Compliance	Annual	\$124,127	-	\$183,393
Executive Director	Annual	\$231,182	-	\$341,561